CITY OF CASCADE CASCADE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT CITY OF MCCALL McCALL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT VALLEY COUNTY

Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee Meeting Notice & Agenda

DATE	TIME	LOCATION
Wednesday, July 6, 2022	5:15 P.M.	Online

The McCall Fire District's City of McCall Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee and the Cascade Fire District's City of Cascade Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee will meet to consider the McCall Fire District's and Cascade Fire District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and June 2022 reports. The committees will give recommendations to each of the fire districts boards of commissioners as well as the Valley County Commissioners.

Topic: Impact Fee Advisory Committee Meeting for Cascade Rural Fire Protection District and McCall

Fire Protection District.

Time: July 6th, 2022, 5:15 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join the meeting via zoom at the link provided below:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85867548208?pwd=RGE1bjRxalE3SkowQWsvdEFFQUp5dz09

Meeting ID: 858 6754 8208

Passcode: 911

Via Phone: 1-253-215-8782 Meeting ID: 858 6754 8208

Passcode: 911

McCall Fire Station No. 1	Posting Report: I: 201 Deinhard Lane, McCa	ll, Idaho and at www.mccallfire.com:
By:	Date: 6/29/2022	Time: 2:00 pm